Walk-Ins: Small to Medium
Cooler and Freezer Applications
Air Defrost
5,100 to 31,600 BTUH
Electric Defrost
4,500 to 33,700 BTUH
CENTER MOUNT
A2L

refrigerants are: RR454A, R454C, R455A.
^50 Hz available. Contact Factory for additional information.
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
K A E 6 A 045 A D A
Brand Refrigerant Class Style Fins per Inch (FPI) Defrost Type
BTUH by
Hundreds
Unit Voltage^ Motor Type Vintage
K = Kramer A2L E = Center Mount 4 FPI
6 FPI
A = Air
E = Electric
XXX A =115/1/60
D =208-230/1/60
D = Dual Speed
EC
A
OPTIONAL FEATURES
4 |  A2L CENTER MOUNT UNIT COOLER
ECONET® ENABLED UNIT COOLERS (OPTIONAL)
Developed in conjunction with Rheem Manufacturing specifically for walk-in coolers and freezers
 – it builds in the reliability and efficiency of Rheem’s EcoNet technology.
•	 Saves energy in refrigeration systems through precise superheat and space temperature control, fan cycling, and
controlling how often the system goes into defrost based on compressor runtime.
•	 Eliminates unnecessary defrosts
•	 Maximizes energy efficiency with less compressor runtime
•	 Reduces fan speed to 50% during off cycle for energy savings
•	 Can be used with a condensing unit in single and multiple evaporator installations as a group.
Optional EcoNet Command Center with intuitive graphical interface controls up to 32 devices (including the Command
Center) through one display, provides continuous communication between system components, and the remote mount
display allows for EcoNet Enabled Unit Coolers to be programmed, monitored and troubleshot outside of the space
being cooled.
APPLICATION RATING & ELECTRICAL DATA
*Asterisks represents variable character based on voltage ordered. See nomenclature page for details.
Dual Speed EC Motors include thermal overload protection
Model No.
BTUH Capacity
@ 25°F ST & 10TD
CFM No. of
Fans
115V/1 208-230V/1
R454A,R454C
R455A
Total Fan
Amps MCA MOPD Total Fan
Amps MCA MOPD
6
FP
I
KAE6A051*DA 5,100 572 1 0.8 15.0 20 0.5 15.0 20
KAE6A085*DA 8,500 1,204 2 1.6 15.0 20 1.0 15.0 20
KAE6A103*DA 10,300 1,144 2 1.6 15.0 20 1.0 15.0 20
KAE6A128*DA 12,800 1,806 3 2.4 15.0 20 1.5 15.0 20
KAE6A157*DA 15,700 1,716 3 2.4 15.0 20 1.5 15.0 20
KAE6A173*DA 17,300 2,408 4 3.2 15.0 20 2.0 15.0 20
KAE6A207*DA 20,700 2,288 4 3.2 15.0 20 2.0 15.0 20
KAE6A249*DA 24,900 2,860 5 4.0 15.0 20 2.5 15.0 20
KAE6A316*DA 31,600 3,150 5T 4.0 15.0 20 2.5 15.0 20
AIR DEFROST MODELS
A2L |  5CENTER MOUNT UNIT COOLER
APPLICATION RATING & ELECTRICAL DATA
 Model No.
BTUH Capacity @
-20°F ST & 10TD
CFM
No.
of
Fans
208-230V/1
R454A,R454C
R455A
Total Fan
Amps
Base Model Econet Enabled Heater
Amps
Heater
WattsMCA MOPD MCA MOPD
6
FP
I
KAE6E045DDA 4,500 602 1 0.5 15.0 20.0 15.0 20.0 3.3 750
KAE6E054DDA 5,400 572 1 0.5 15.0 20.0 15.0 20.0 3.3 750
KAE6E090DDA 9,000 1, 204 2 1.0 15.0 20.0 15.0 20.0 6.5 1,500
KAE6E107DDA 10,700 1,144 2 1.0 15.0 20.0 15.0 20.0 6.5 1,500
KAE6E129DDA 12,900 1,806 3 1.5 15.0 20.0 15.0 20.0 9.8 2,250
KAE6E149DDA 14,900 1,716 3 1.5 15.0 20.0 15.0 20.0 9.8 2,250
KAE6E160DDA 16,000 2,408 4 2.0 15.0 20.0 18.8 20.0 13.0 3,000
KAE6E217DDA 21,700 2,288 4 2.0 15.0 20.0 18.8 20.0 13.0 3,000
KAE6E265DDA 26,500 2,860 5 2.5 15.0 20.0 22.4 25.0 16.3 3,750
KAE6E337DDA 33,700 3,150 5T 2.5 15.0 20.0 33.0 35.0 24.4 5,620
4
FP
I
KAE4E043DDA 4,500 572 1 0.5 15.0 20.0 15.0 20.0 3.3 750
KAE4E087DDA 9,000 1,144 2 1.0 15.0 20.0 15.0 20.0 6.5 1,500
KAE4E127DDA 12,700 1,716 3 1.5 15.0 20.0 15.0 20.0 9.8 2,250
KAE4E183DDA 18,300 2,288 4 2.0 15.0 20.0 18.8 20.0 13.0 3,000
KAE4E222DDA 22,200 2,860 5 2.5 15.0 20.0 22.4 25.0 16.3 3,750
KAE4E283DDA 28,300 3,150 5T 2.5 15.0 20.0 33 35.0 24.4 5,620
Dual Speed EC Motors include thermal overload protection.
208-230 ratings include 2 AMP for controls on Econet Enabled units.
1 AMP Minimum allowed for Econet control circuit
Capacity Correction for Electric Defrost Evaporators